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CITY OF CORAL GABLES

CODE ENFORCEMENT DIVISION
427 Bitmors Way, Sute 100

08/19/2021 Caso #: CE305096-081921

Code Enforcement Violation Warning

DANIEL J FERNANDEZ MAGALY FERNANDEZ
1510 PIZARRO ST
CORAL GABLES FL 33134 Folio #: 0341070181524

Dear Property Owner andlor Occupant:
As part of an ongoing effor to enhance the health, satety, and welfare of the citzens of Coral Gabies, a
recent inspection was made of the premises at 1510 PIZARRO ST, Coral Gablos, FL

Al that time, a Code Enforcement Offcer found the following violation(s) evident on the property

Violation(s)
+ City Codo - Chapter 105, section 105-26, F.B.C. - section 105.1. Work done without a pormit

Code Enforcement Officer Comments; Installation of wooden structure (Pergola) in backyard

and brick pavers under and around structurs without a permit.

The following steps should be taken to correct the violation:

Remedy: Must obtain all permits and approvals
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